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FENNEMORE CRAIG
ROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
PHOENIX

ORIGINAL (R RUMMANA

57

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. RECEIVED

A Professional Corporation
C. Webb Crockett (AZ #001361) W KR 31 P Iy
Patrick J. Black (AZ #017141)
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5333
Facsimile: (602) 916-5533
werocket@fclaw.com
pblack@fclaw.com
Attorneys for Phelps Dodge Mining Company
And Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF Docket No. E-01933A-07-0402
TUCSON ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY FOR
THE ESTABLISHMENT OF JUST AND
REASONABLE RATES AND CHARGES
DESIGNED TO REALIZE A REASONABLE
RATE OF RETURN ON THE FAIR VALUE OF
ITS OPERATIONS THROUGHOUT THE STATE
OF ARIZONA.

Docket No. E-01933A-05-0650

THE MATTER OF THE FILING BY TUCSON
ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY TO AMEND
DECISION NO. 62103.

NOTICE BY PHELPS DODGE MINING COMPANY AND ARIZONANS FOR

ELECTRIC CHOICE AND COMPETITION OF E-MAIL ADDRESSES WHERE

THEY WILL ACCEPT ELECTRONIC SERVICE IN LIEU OF “HARD COPY”

SERVICE OF FILINGS

Phelps Dodge Mining Company and Arizonans for Electric Choice and

Competition, through undersigned counsel, hereby provide notice pursuant to the

Procedural Order of Administrative Law Judge Jane L. Rodda, dated March 21, 2008, that

they will accept electronic service of filings in lieu of “hard copy” service in the above

captioned matter at:

Arizona Corporation Commission

Webb Crockett wcrocket@fclaw.com DOCKETED

Pat Black pblack@fclaw.com 1 2008

Kevin Higgins khiggins(@energystrat.com. MAR 3
DOCKETED BY
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 3 1st day of March 2008.

FENNEMW
C.-Webb Crockett
Patrick J. Black
3003 North Central Ave., #2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Attorneys for Phelps Dodge Mining Company and

Arizonans for Electric Choice and Competition




1
ORIGINAL +15 COPIES FILED this
2 | 31™ day of March 2008 with:
3 | Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
4 | 1200 West Washington
5 Phoenix, AZ 85007
6 COPIES of the foregoing HAND DELIVERED and *E-MAILED
7 { this 31st day of March 2008 to:
8 | *Jane L. Rodda
Administrative Law Judge
9 | Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
10 | 1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007
11 | Jane.Rodda@azbar.org
12
13 | COPIES of the foregoing MAILED/*E-MAILED
y this 31* day of March 2008 to:
*Lyn A. Farmer
15 | Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
16 | Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington
17 | Phoenix, AZ 85007
18 Ifarmer(@azcc.gov
*Michael W. Patten
19 | J. Matthew Derstine
Roshka Dewulf & Patten
20 | 400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
21 | mpatten@rdp-law.com
” mippolito@rdp-law.com
*Michelle Livengood
23 | Tucson Electric Power Company
One South Church Avenue, Ste. 200
24 | Tucson, Arizona 85701
mlivengood@tep.com
25 | ipignatelli@tep.com
dcouture@tep.com
26 | slance@tep.com
N o || 20370071
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*Raymond S. Heyman

UniSource Energy Corporation

One South Church Avenue, Suite 1820
Tucson, Arizona 85701
rheyman@uns.com

*Qcott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
swakefield@azruco.com

*Michael Grant

Gallagher & Kennedy, PA
2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9225
mmg@gknet.com

Attorneys for AUIA

Gary Yaquinto

Arizona Utility Investors Association
2100 N. Central Avenue, Suite 210
Phoenix, AZ 85004

*Peter Q. Nyce, Jr.

General Attorney, Regulatory Law Office
Office of the Judge Advocate General
Department of the Army

901 North Stuart Street, Room 713
Arlington, VA 22203-1644
peter.nyce@hqgda.army.mil

*Dan Neidlinger
Neidlinger & Assoc.
3020 N. 17th Drive
Phoenix, Arizona 85015
dneid@cox.net

Daniel D. Haws

OSJA, Attn: ATZS-JAD

USA Intelligence Center

Ft. Huachuca, Arizona 85613-6000

*Nicholas J. Enoch

Lubin & Enoch, P.C.

349 North Fourth Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona §5003
nicholas.enoch@azbar.org
Attorneys for IBEW Local 1116

2037007.1




1 | *Timothy M. Hogan
Arizona Center For Law In The Public Interest
2 || 202 E. McDowell Road, Suite 153
Phoenix, AZ 85004
3 [ thogan@acipi.org
Attorneys for SWEEP and WRA
4
*Jeff Schlegel
51 SWEEP
1167 W. Samalayuca Dr.
6 || Tucson, AZ 85704-3224
schlegell@aol.com
7
David Berry
8 | Western Resource Advocates
P.O. Box 1064 ,
9 || Scottsdale, AZ 85252-1064
10 | Eric Guidry
Energy Program Staff Attorney
11 | Western Resource Advocates
2260 Baseline Road, Suite 200
12 | Boulder, Colorado 80302
13 | *Lawrence Robertson
P.O. Box 1448
14 | Tubac, Arizona 85646
tubaclawyer@aol.com
15 | Attorney for Mesquite Power, LLC; Bowie Power Station, LLC;
Sempra Energy Solutions, and ASARCO
16
*Thomas L. Mumaw
17 | Arizona Public Service Company
PO Box 53999
18 | Mail Station: 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
19 | thomas.mumaw(@pinnaclewest.com
20 | *Barbara A. Klemstine
*Brian Brumfield
21 | Arizona Public Service Company
PO Box 53999
22 | Mail Station 9708
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
23 | barbara.klemstine(@aps.com
Brian.Brumfield@aps.com
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*Deborah R. Scott

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation
400 North 5™ Street

P.O. Box 53999, MS 8695
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
Deb.Scott@pinnaclewest.com

-and-

*Robert J. Metli

SNELL & WILMER LLP
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202
rmetli@swlaw.com

Attorneys for APS

*Michael L. Kurtz

*Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Ste. 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
Kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
Attorneys for The Kroger Co.

*Greg Patterson

Arizona Competitive Power Alliance
916 West Adams, Suite 3

Phoenix, Arizona 85007
gpatterson(@cox.net

*S. David Childers

Low & Childers, Pc

2999 North 44th Street, Suite 250
Phoenix, Arizona 85018
dchilders@lowchilders.com
Attorneys for The Alliance

*Christopher Hitchcock
Law Offices of

Christopher Hitchcock
Post Office Box AT
Bisbee, Arizona 85603-0115
lawvers(@bisbeelaw.com
Attorneys for SSVEC

2037007.1
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Billy L. Burtnett
3341 North Riverbend Circle East
Tucson, Arizona 85750-2509

John E. O’Hare

3865 North Tucson Blvd.
Tucson, Arizona 95716
(520) 881-2308

*Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
CKempley@azce.gov

*Ernest Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
EJohnson@azcc.gov
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